

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9696/2011

CHAIRMAN KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POST MASTER GENERAL BAREILLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No coercive steps be taken against the
applicant-appellant. List the appeal on the date fixed.

I.A.NO.3-4/2015 stand disposed of.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.02.21
11:44:29 IST
Reason: