

\204ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9696/2011

CHAIRMAN KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

POST MASTER GENERAL BAREILLY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EARLY HEARING AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 28/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment.

List the matter in due course.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [H.S. PARASHER]

COURT MASTER